THE DATASHEET OF
MAX992EUA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/MAX992/MAX995/
MAX996 single/dual/quad micropower comparators
feature low-voltage operation and rail-to-rail inputs and
outputs. Their operating voltage ranges from +2.5V to

Applications
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
PART COMPARATORS
PER PACKAGE
OUTPUT
STAGE
MAX987 1 Push-Pull
MAX988 1 Open-Drain
MAX991 2 Push-Pull
MAX992 2 Open-Drain
MAX995 4 Push-Pull
MAX996 4 Open-Drain
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX987EXK-T 5 SC70-5 X5-1 ABM
MAX987ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
VCC
IN-IN+
1 5 VEEOUT
MAX987
MAX988
SC70
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE)...................................................6V
IN_-, IN_+ to VEE...................................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Current into Input Pins......................................................±20mA
OUT_ to VEE
	 MAX987/MAX991/MAX995................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
	 MAX988/MAX992/MAX996..................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration to VEE or VCC.......................... 10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C)..............247mW
	 8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW

NOTE:  DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM. AND
FOLLOW EIA481-1 STANDARD.
Ordering Information (continued)
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX988EXK-T 5 SC70-5 X5-1 ABN
MAX988ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX991EUA-T 8 μMAX-8 U8-1 —
MAX991ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX992EUA-T 8 μMAX-8 U8-1 —
MAX992ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX995EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX995ESD 14 SO S14-4 —
MAX996EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX996ESD 14 SO S14-4 —
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  12
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2017 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  13
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 Initial Release —
1 Final test limits added —
2 Added input current ratings to Absolute Maximum Ratings table —
3 Removed SOT23 package option 1–6, 8–13
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX992EUA+ on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management